
No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School 

30 Matt Kouser 2024 P R/R St Augustine

55 JP Podgorski 2024 P R/R St Augustine

53 Travis Large 2025 P R/R Ocean City

9 Sergio Droz  2024 INF R/R Millville

4 Evan Taylor  2025 INF R/R Ocean City

2 Ethan Mitnick 2024 INF R/R Mainland

5 Jake Cagna  2025 INF L/R Egg Harbor Township

8 Jason Salsbery 2024 INF R/R Egg Harbor Township

11 Jake Meyers  2024 OF  R/R St Augustine

12 Ryan Manning  2024 OF  R/R Cedar Creek 

13 Hunter Ray  2024 OF  L/R Lower Cape May

14 Matt Johansen 2024 C R/R Absegami 

25 Tommy Popoff 2024 C R/R Kingsway

28 Tate DeRias  2024 P R/R Gloucester Catholic 

1 Frank Cairone  2025 P  L/L Delsea

44 Luke Povrosky  2025 P  L/L Schalick

15 Nate Bott  2026 P R/R Kingsway

45 Jake Slusarki  2024 OF  R/R Williamstown

16 Frank Master  2024 OF  L/L Delsea

17 Zach Maxwell 2024 OF  L/R Delsea

18 Jack Mustaro  2025 INF L/R Gloucester Catholic 

19 Noah Danza 2026 INF R/R Gloucester Catholic 

20 Peyton O'brien 2025 INF R/R Pennsville

21 Chris Smith  2024 INF R/R Washington Township 

22 Chase Burchfield  2025 OF  L/R Pennsville

No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School

15 Nate Bott  2026 P R/R Kingsway

22 Chase Burchfield  2025 OF  L/R Pennsville

5 Jake Cagna  2025 INF L/R Egg Harbor Township

1 Frank Cairone  2025 P  L/L Delsea

19 Noah Danza 2026 INF R/R Gloucester Catholic 

28 Tate DeRias  2024 P R/R Gloucester Catholic 

9 Sergio Droz  2024 INF R/R Millville

14 Matt Johansen 2024 C R/R Absegami 

30 Matt Kouser 2024 P R/R St Augustine

53 Travis Large 2025 P R/R Ocean City

12 Ryan Manning  2024 OF  R/R Cedar Creek 

16 Frank Master  2024 OF  L/L Delsea

17 Zach Maxwell 2024 OF  L/R Delsea

11 Jake Meyers  2024 OF  R/R St Augustine

2 Ethan Mitnick 2024 INF R/R Mainland

18 Jack Mustaro  2025 INF L/R Gloucester Catholic 

20 Peyton O'brien 2025 INF R/R Pennsville

55 JP Podgorski 2024 P R/R St Augustine

25 Tommy Popoff 2024 C R/R Kingsway

44 Luke Povrosky  2025 P  L/L Schalick

13 Hunter Ray  2024 OF  L/R Lower Cape May

8 Jason Salsbery 2024 INF R/R Egg Harbor Township

45 Jake Slusarki  2024 OF  R/R Williamstown

21 Chris Smith  2024 INF R/R Washington Township 

4 Evan Taylor  2025 INF R/R Ocean City

Head Coach Assistant Coaches
DJ Gore  Highland Billy Kern  Mainland

Ed Charlton BPC

Joe Smith  Delsea
Jim Slade Williamstown

Robert Delvecchio Kingsway

Andrew Bristol Ocean City

Brent Bean Atlantic City
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